
IAPS 2013     Held at Blue Coat School, Edgbaston     16th/17th November 2013       

Results – UNDER 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Amelia Howie 9.25 8.00 8.70 9.00 34.95 11         

 2 Trisha Kumar 9.70 8.90 8.95 8.80 36.35 3=         

 3 Tara Sadleir 9.50 7.80 8.95 9.20 35.45 7=         

 4 Emma Lavery 9.60 8.35 8.35 9.15 35.45 7=         

 5 Lauren Matthews 9.55 8.75 9.25 9.80 37.35 2         

  Total of top 4 38.35 34.00 35.85 37.15   37.43 1 145.35 1 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Isabel Bull 7.80 7.25 7.55 7.75 30.35 42         

 7 Kayla Arnold 8.00 7.20 7.30 6.90 29.40 51         

 8 Hannah Paul 6.70 7.05 8.10 7.75 29.60 47         

 9 Millie Cant 8.10 7.85 8.45 6.90 31.30 36         

 10 Grace Davison 9.30 8.65 9.30 9.10 36.35 3=         

  Total of top 4 33.20 30.95 33.40 31.50   0.00 0 129.05 8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Jasmine Lampert 7.80 7.40 8.35 8.95 32.50 27         

 12 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby 8.30 7.30 8.25 9.10 32.95 23         

 13 Cayla Downer 8.40 7.80 8.60 9.05 33.85 15         

 14 Tilly Anson 9.10 8.35 8.65 9.50 35.60 5=         

 15 Sacha King 9.35 9.15 9.65 9.85 38.00 1         

  Total of top 4 35.15 32.70 35.25 37.50   36.00 2 140.60 2 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Anna Moore 6.60 6.60 7.10 8.30 28.60 57         

 17 Charlotte Wallace 7.70 7.00 8.25 8.30 31.25 37         

 18 Ellen Pontin 8.70 7.45 7.80 8.10 32.05 32         

 19 Poppy Sykes 8.55 7.50 7.90 8.25 32.20 30         

 20 Kitty Harvey 9.00 8.00 9.00 9.45 35.45 7=         

  Total of top 4 33.95 29.95 32.95 34.30   33.37 6 131.15 5 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Georgie Ginbey 6.95 7.00 7.55 7.70 29.20 54=         

 22 Sophie Vlasak 7.50 6.20 8.25 8.55 30.50 41         

 23 Anna Kelly 8.30 7.15 8.70 8.75 32.90 24         

 24 Anna Darlington 8.13 7.20 8.10 8.00 31.43 35         

 25 Manon Rees Young 9.50 7.25 8.30 8.85 33.90 14         

  Total of top 4 33.43 28.60 33.35 34.15   33.81 4 129.53 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Crystal George 8.00 7.10 6.90 7.35 29.35 52=         

 27 Charlie Addy 8.00 6.70 6.80 7.70 29.20 54=         

 28 Eve Heavens 8.20 7.45 7.05 7.55 30.25 43         

 29 Hannah Fick 7.80 6.60 7.15 7.80 29.35 52=         

 30 Martha Ward 8.80 7.45 7.30 7.65 31.20 38         

  Total of top 4 33.00 28.70 28.40 30.70   32.85 7 120.80 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Hermione Rogers 7.00 7.50 6.45 7.05 28.00 59         

 32 Matilda Williams 8.80 7.65 7.90 7.80 32.15 31         

 33 Nina Lane 8.90 7.75 8.60 8.10 33.35 16         

 34 Fleur Arnold 9.00 7.70 8.30 8.10 33.10 20         

 35 Izzy Reimann 8.95 7.80 8.90 8.70 34.35 12         

  Total of top 4 35.65 30.90 33.70 32.70   31.85 8 132.95 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford Endowed SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Imogen Foster 7.80 7.35 7.50 8.25 30.90 40         

 37 Issy Reading 7.40 6.95 7.35 7.80 29.50 48=         

 38 Beth Wilson 7.00 7.40 7.20 8.30 29.90 44=         

 39 Rachel Harte 8.50 7.45 8.00 9.10 33.05 21=         

 40 Isabella Plant 9.00 8.15 9.05 9.40 35.60 5=         

  Total of top 4 32.70 30.35 31.90 35.05   34.00 3 130.00 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Inglefield House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Olivia Armstrong 7.60 6.95 6.35 6.85 27.75 61         

 42 Charlotte Armstrong 8.50 7.65 8.40 8.20 32.75 25=         

 43 Charlotte Cole 7.85 6.85 7.25 7.85 29.80 46         

 44 Elena Evans-Small 7.70 7.00 5.90 6.80 27.40 62         

 45 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65         

  Total of top 4 31.65 28.45 27.90 29.70   29.95 9 117.70 13 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Eloise Templar-Earl 7.90 6.95 8.00 8.95 31.80 33         

 47 Isabelle Sheridan 7.30 7.70 8.10 9.30 32.40 28         

 48 Annabel Lloyd 7.65 6.85 8.50 9.25 32.25 29         

 49 Harriet Fuller 8.10 7.45 8.20 9.40 33.15 19         

 50 Fleur Jenkins 8.60 7.15 8.80 9.65 34.20 13         

  Total of top 4 32.25 29.25 33.60 37.60   33.70 5 132.70 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Emma Leeson 7.00 6.95 6.65 7.20 27.80 60         

 52 Marsya Idris 8.70 6.90 8.00 8.10 31.70 34         

 53 Charlotte Wells 8.40 6.40 7.15 7.50 29.45 50         

 54 Ciara Schaefer 8.90 7.80 8.05 8.30 33.05 21=         

 55 Sara Graeber 9.00 8.00 7.70 8.55 33.25 17         

  Total of top 4 35.00 29.65 30.90 32.45   0.00 0 128.00 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Jaime Adler 6.20 7.00 7.85 8.85 29.90 44=         

 57 Lucinda Beanlands 6.30 6.95 7.25 7.75 28.25 58         

 58 Charlotte Wirth 7.50 6.45 7.35 7.85 29.15 56         

 59 Lily Short 8.00 7.35 7.70 8.10 31.15 39         

 60 Kirsten Littleford 8.10 7.45 8.55 9.10 33.20 18         

  Total of top 4 29.90 28.75 31.45 33.90   0.00 0 124.00 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Charlie Day 7.75 7.60 7.35 6.80 29.50 48=         

 62 Catriona Maroof 7.80 6.70 5.50 6.60 26.60 63         

 63 Elizabeth Armstrong 6.30 6.80 5.90 5.00 24.00 64         

 64 Nella Hoogeboom 8.95 7.35 7.95 8.50 32.75 25=         

 65 Clara Rimini 9.20 7.75 8.75 9.45 35.15 10         

  Total of top 4 33.70 29.50 29.95 31.35   0.00 0 124.50 10 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
13  

Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

St Faith's 10.1 7.45 10.3 4 31.85   31.85 8  

Port Regis 11.4 9.1 11.5 4 36   36 2  

Maltman's 12 9.58 11.85 4 37.43   37.43 1  

Tormead 10.5 7.97 10.9 4 33.37   33.37 6  

Stamford 10.8 7.95 11.25 4 34   34 3  

Kent College 11.1 6.95 11.65 4 33.7   33.7 5  

Inglefield 
House 

9.3 6.45 10.2 4 29.95   29.95 9  

BSB 10.4 7.9 10.55 4 32.85   32.85 7  

Holmewood 
House 

10.8 7.41 11.6 4 33.81   33.81 4  

 

UNDER 10 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

15 Sacha King Port Regis 38.00 1 

5 Lauren Matthews Maltmans Green 37.35 2 

2 Trisha Kumar Maltmans Green 36.35 3= 

10 Grace Davison St Catherine's 36.35 3= 

14 Tilly Anson Port Regis 35.60 5= 

40 Isabella Plant Stamford 35.60 5= 

3 Tara Sadleir Maltmans Green 35.45 7= 

20 Kitty Harvey Tormead 35.45 7= 

4 Emma Lavery Maltmans Green 35.45 7= 

65 Clara Rimini St Mary's 35.15 10 

1 Amelia Howie Maltmans Green 34.95 11 

35 Izzy Reimann St Faith's 34.35 12 

50 Fleur Jenkins Kent College 34.20 13 

25 Manon Rees Young Holmewood House 33.90 14 

13 Cayla Downer Port Regis 33.85 15 

33 Nina Lane St Faith's 33.35 16 

55 Sara Graeber BSN 33.25 17 

60 Kirsten Littleford Stormont 33.20 18 

49 Harriet Fuller Kent College 33.15 19 

34 Fleur Arnold St Faith's 33.10 20 

39 Rachel Harte Stamford 33.05 21= 

54 Ciara Schaefer BSN 33.05 21= 

12 Naomi Talbot-Ponsonby Port Regis 32.95 23 

23 Anna Kelly Holmewood House 32.90 24 

42 Charlotte Armstrong Inglefield House 32.75 25= 

64 Nella Hoogeboom St Mary's 32.75 25= 

11 Jasmine Lampert Port Regis 32.50 27 

47 Isabelle Sheridan Kent College 32.40 28 

48 Annabel Lloyd Kent College 32.25 29 

19 Poppy Sykes Tormead 32.20 30 



32 Matilda Williams St Faith's 32.15 31 

18 Ellen Pontin Tormead 32.05 32 

46 Eloise Templar-Earl Kent College 31.80 33 

52 Marsya Idris BSN 31.70 34 

24 Anna Darlington Holmewood House 31.43 35 

9 Millie Cant St Catherine's 31.30 36 

17 Charlotte Wallace Tormead 31.25 37 

30 Martha Ward BSB 31.20 38 

59 Lily Short Stormont 31.15 39 

36 Imogen Foster Stamford 30.90 40 

22 Sophie Vlasak Holmewood House 30.50 41 

6 Isabel Bull St Catherine's 30.35 42 

28 Eve Heavens BSB 30.25 43 

38 Beth Wilson Stamford 29.90 44= 

56 Jaime Adler Stormont 29.90 44= 

43 Charlotte Cole Inglefield House 29.80 46 

8 Hannah Paul St Catherine's 29.60 47 

37 Issy Reading Stamford 29.50 48= 

61 Charlie Day St Mary's 29.50 48= 

53 Charlotte Wells BSN 29.45 50 

7 Kayla Arnold St Catherine's 29.40 51 

26 Crystal George BSB 29.35 52= 

29 Hannah Fick BSB 29.35 52= 

21 Georgie Ginbey Holmewood House 29.20 54= 

27 Charlie Addy BSB 29.20 54= 

58 Charlotte Wirth Stormont 29.15 56 

16 Anna Moore Tormead 28.60 57 

57 Lucinda Beanlands Stormont 28.25 58 

31 Hermione Rogers St Faith's 28.00 59 

51 Emma Leeson BSN 27.80 60 

41 Olivia Armstrong Inglefield House 27.75 61 

44 Elena Evans-Small Inglefield House 27.40 62 

62 Catriona Maroof St Mary's 26.60 63 

63 Elizabeth Armstrong St Mary's 24.00 64 

45 spare Inglefield House 0.00 65 

 

 

UNDER 10 - Team Positions     

School Score Position  School Score Position 

Maltmans Green 145.35 1  St Catherine's 129.05 8 

Port Regis 140.60 2  BSN 128.00 9 

St Faith's 132.95 3  St Mary's 124.50 10 

Kent College 132.70 4  Stormont 124.00 11 

Tormead 131.15 5  BSB 120.80 12 

Stamford 130.00 6  Inglefield House 117.70 13 

Holmewood House 129.53 7     

 


